

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 1 of 14

POSTING NO: 168828 Clerk OPENING DATE: 03/21/2018 CLOSING DATE: 03/28/2018
JOB ID: 95127546 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Vacant 00016102 BROOKLINE CARRIER STATION BROOKLINE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All phases of financial. Complete online training.#

#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
BROOKLINE 02445-02446

SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0645-1515-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
06:45	15:15	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:45	15:15	030	06:45	15:15	030	06:45	15:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038
PENDING QUALIFICATION: TELILA, T EMP ID: 4922 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 RANK: 024

JOB ID: 71956420 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC
Newly Established 00016172 LEXINGTON CARRIER STATION LEXINGTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACING JOB ID 95108227; WINDOW DUTIES; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT
QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CYPRIEN, R EMP ID: 3372 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 2 of 14

JOB ID: 71804160 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016124 ALLSTON CARRIER STATION ALLSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Lead SSA, must have 1 year experience on the window, 1412 closeout , additional
duties as assigned by management.
V0036069 Schedule ordered 7/18/17: SA ONLY-815-1715-60L; TU-WE-TH-FR-1045-1915-
30L

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0815/1045-60L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
08:15	17:15	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030	10:45	19:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHILLIP, D EMP ID: 1683 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 95276623 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016124 ALLSTON CARRIER STATION ALLSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BACKUP DISPATCH & 1412, ACCOUNTABLE MAIL AND
PARCELS,OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6473361

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
ALLSTON

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	05:00	13:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	13:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 014

PENDING QUALIFICATION: FARMER, A EMP ID: 6720 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 06/22/2015 RANK: 003

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 3 of 14

JOB ID: 70705154 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016138 EAST WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION EAST WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all duties as assigned by manager
ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF	10:00 18:30 030	10:00 18:30 030	10:00 18:30 030	10:00 18:30 030	10:00 18:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pulliam, S EMP ID: 4340 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 11/05/1988 RANK: 038

JOB ID: 70154038 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016141 WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION WEYMOUTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BULK MAILING; MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING; HEAVY LIFTING;
OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR; REPLACES 95243623

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
WEYMOUTH 02188

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk	From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022
PENDING QUALIFICATION: Nee, P EMP ID: 7048 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/26/1980 RANK: 040

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 4 of 14

JOB ID: 95398794 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6416472
QUALIFICATIONS: EAST BOSTON / WINTHROP 02128-02152
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046
PENDING QUALIFICATION: Sullivan, R EMP ID: 6263 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 10/31/1981 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 95320656 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 00016119 BACK BAY CARRIER STATION BACK BAY CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CALLER,BOXLINE,REGISTRY,POSTAGE DUE,BRM,BULK MAIL DUTIES
ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR - REPLACES 6227591
CMS Job Slot ID: 6370654

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
BACK BAY 02116

SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 014
PENDING QUALIFICATION: Galloway, T EMP ID: 6058 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 5 of 14

JOB ID: 95434704 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016113 STATE HOUSE FINANCE STATION STATE HOUSE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING;MUST HAVE ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE;
WILL BE REQUIRED TO PASS LEAD SALES & SVC ASSOC
TRAINING;ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR;REPLACES 6222183
CMS Job Slot ID: 6457751

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ciullo, T EMP ID: 4867 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 01/13/1987 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70218612 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW, SCHEME, OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
ROXBURY UNIT 02118-02120

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 054

PENDING QUALIFICATION: McCollin, S EMP ID: 4968 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 11/07/1987 RANK: 032

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 6 of 14

JOB ID: 71758720 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
AGENT

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - SALES RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Section: SRT

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROGERS, T EMP ID: 5121 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 71819572 0203-0015 HR CLERK - LOCAL SVC COMP P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 62 EG:1=Full Time
MGMT

Vacant 00048520 HUMAN RESOURCES (DOCS) BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This position will be assigned to the Local Services Department within
the Human Resources Office.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Donovan, V EMP ID: 3403 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 07/16/1988 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 7 of 14

JOB ID: 71819573 0203-0015 HR CLERK - LOCAL SVC COMP P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 62 EG:1=Full Time
MGMT

Vacant 00048520 HUMAN RESOURCES (DOCS) BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This position will be assigned to the Local Services Department within
the Human Resources Office.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Monahan, J EMP ID: 7081 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 11/07/1987 RANK: 046

JOB ID: 71959056 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LANE, M EMP ID: 5163 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 030

JOB ID: 71959057 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GINEPRA, F EMP ID: 5982 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 004

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 8 of 14

JOB ID: 71959058 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WOO, K EMP ID: 3263 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71959059 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PERKINS, L EMP ID: 8125 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71959060 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: OPPONG, F EMP ID: 4897 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 RANK: 028

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 9 of 14

JOB ID: 71959061 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ohalloran, M EMP ID: 2588 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 12/06/1997 RANK: 228

JOB ID: 71959062 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PERKINS, R EMP ID: 2541 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 027

JOB ID: 71959063 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McGrath, T EMP ID: 6431 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 07/07/1984 RANK: 011

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 10 of 14

JOB ID: ~~71959064~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ryan, W EMP ID: 0353 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 04/14/1986 RANK: 014

JOB ID: ~~71959065~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARRIS, L EMP ID: 2562 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 006

JOB ID: ~~71959066~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Maynard, S EMP ID: 2038 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 RANK: 024

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 11 of 14

JOB ID: ~~71959067~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JEUDY, A EMP ID: 9868 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 042

JOB ID: ~~71959068~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOOKHART, D EMP ID: 7235 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 009

JOB ID: ~~71959069~~ 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Newly Established 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/416

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Driscoll, R EMP ID: 3454 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 03/14/1987 RANK: 038

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 12 of 14

JOB ID: 95237513 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation; See Index # 321 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wilson, E EMP ID: 0625 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/21/1988 RANK: 052

JOB ID: 95245207 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation ; See Index # 304 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1205-2035-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:05	20:35	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:05	20:35	030	12:05	20:35	030	12:05	20:35	030	12:05	20:35	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Parham, T EMP ID: 7974 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 05/12/1984 RANK: 038

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 13 of 14

JOB ID: 70908795 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING KP0013 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
CLERK

Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TACS; Automation, Quality, MTEL SV DMT Scanner training, Must fulfill
all requirements of job per qualifications and job description.
See Index # 116 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: EXPRESS MAIL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAMERON, R EMP ID: 2346 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 02/21/2015 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 95197409 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: See Index # 71 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Brady, R EMP ID: 6884 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 12/06/1997 RANK: 170

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
K1C0B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 04/03/2018 14:16:08
PAGE: 14 of 14

JOB ID: 95267511 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: See Index # 318 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cohen, B EMP ID: 7086 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 04/06/1968 RANK: 007

JOB ID: 95350590 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: See Index # 276 (F1 Scheduler)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: PLATFORM

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Greene, B EMP ID: 7926 EFFECTIVE: 04/14/2018 SEN DATE: 08/22/1981 RANK: 002
